



**Madhya Pradesh Trade and Investment Promotion
Facilitation Corporation
CDEMAP Bhawan, Arera Hills, Bhopal
Website: www.invest.mp.gov.in**

CORRIGENDUM - I

Tender Specification No. MPTRIFAC/IT/3/2018 invited for SELECTION OF AGENCY FOR SUPPLY OF IT MANPOWER”.

- a) To clarify various queries related to Tender specification no. MPTRIFAC/IT/3/2018 a Pre-bid meeting was held on 12-17-2018, during the pre-bid meeting various issues were raised by prospective bidders. The clarification regarding queries of prospective bidders is being published on MPTRIFAC’s website www.invest.mp.gov.in and www.mpeproc.gov.in
- b) In the light of queries of the prospective bidders, the following modifications have been made in Tender Specification No. **MPTRIFAC/IT/3/2018** For “**SELECTION OF AGENCY FOR SUPPLY OF IT MANPOWER**”

Sr.No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	<p>Section 1: IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS Point No. 5(d) of ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA at Page No.11 The tenderer should not have been blacklisted</p>	<p>Section 1: IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS Point No. 5(d) of ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA at Page No.11 The tenderer should not have been blacklisted by Government/PSU across the country.</p>
2	<p>SECTION 3: GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS Clause No. 25: Intellectual Property Rights Page No. : 25 Projects, which are already developed by the vendor and implementing at MPTRIFAC, Intellectual Property Rights/Copy Right of those projects, will remain with vendor but the new functionality/modules developed as per the requirement of MPTRIFAC the IPR shall lie with the MPTRIFAC for these modules. Vendor can claim for the modules and projects, which would be developed for MPTRIFAC by the vendor, to represent these projects in vendor’s portfolio or profile.</p>	<p>SECTION 3: GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS Clause No. 25: Intellectual Property Rights Page No. : 25 Project(s) which are already developed by the vendor, Intellectual Property Rights/Copy Right of same will remain with vendor but the new functionality developed as per the requirement of MPTRIFAC the IPR shall lie with the MPTRIFAC for these modules. MPTRIFAC can use this project(s) only for its own but they cannot share the same project to other to any other organisation / department / vendor/person without taking consent from vendor and vendor also cannot sale the same project to other department without taking permission from MPTRIFAC. Vendor can claim/represent that project(s) have been developed by them.</p>

3	<p>Section 1: IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS Point No. 3 (i)of Tender Fees & EMD at Page No.8 Tender Fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)Tender Fee of Rs. 500/- and Earnest Money Deposit of Rs 100,000./- in the form of a Banker’s Cheque or Demand Draft drawn on any Commercial Bank in favour of Managing Director, Madhya Pradesh Trade and Investment Promotion Facilitation Corporation payable at Bhopal</p>	<p>i) Tender Fee of 500/- (Rs. Five Hundred only) plus service & gateway charges will be paid online only and Earnest Money Deposit of Rs 100,000./- in the form of a Banker’s Cheque or Demand Draft drawn on any Commercial Bank in favour of Managing Director, Madhya Pradesh Trade and Investment Promotion Facilitation Corporation payable at Bhopal. The same should reach Managing Director, MPTRIFAC, "CEDMAP BHAWAN" 16-A, Arera Hills Bhopal – 462001 on or before the due date and time for submission of bids failing which offer will be liable for rejection. EMD shall be waived off/exempted for the bidders who are registered MSME/NSIC.The photocopy of MSME/NSIC Registration with valid Competency Certificate issued by the DIC, as the case may be, for the tendered item(s) shall have to be furnished along with the technical bid. MSME/NSIC registered Firm Participating in instant tender but not able to furnish the required Competency Certificate as above shall have to deposit requisite EMD as detailed in point no. (3) above failing which offers shall be rejected</p>
4	<p>SECTION 3: GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS Firm Prices -Clause No. 5 at Page No. 19 The Commercial Bid shall clearly indicate the price to be charged without any qualifications whatsoever and shall include all taxes, duties, fees, levies, works contract tax and other charges as may be applicable in relation to the activities proposed to be carried out. It is mandatory that such charges wherever applicable/payable shall be indicated separately. However, shall there be a change in the applicable taxes; MPTRIFAC reserves the right to negotiate with the Bidder.</p>	<p>Taxes shall be applicable as per prevailing norms at the time of billing. So it should be exclusive from the bid.</p>

5	<p>Section 1: IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS Point No. 5(h) of ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA at Page No.11 Bidder should have experience of development & Successful implementation of UIDAI services i.e. Aadhaar Based Authentication System with using KYC services, SUB-AUA, AUA & KUA and either ASA or KSA also bidder should submit the self declaration certificate along with required IT manpower for showing experience in similar nature of work.</p>	<p>Section 1: IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS Point No. 5(h) of ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA at Page No.11 Bidder should have experience of development & Successful implementation of UIDAI services i.e. Aadhaar Based Authentication System with using KYC services, SUB-AUA, AUA & KUA and e ASA or KSA also bidder should submit the work order & work Completion certificate of the same along with self declaration certificate showing that required IT manpower also have experience in similar nature of work.</p>
6	<p>Section 1: IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS Point No. 5(i) of ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA at Page No.11 Bidder must have successfully worked on any Contractor Management Module related application for any Govt Organisation or PSU also bidder should submit the self declaration certificate along with required IT manpower for showing experience in similar nature of work.</p>	<p>Section 1: IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS Point No. 5(i) of ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA at Page No.11 Bidder must have successfully worked on any Contractor Management Module related application for any Govt. Organisation or PSU also bidder should submit the work order & work Completion certificate of the same along with self declaration certificate showing that required IT manpower also have experience in similar nature of work.</p>
7	<p>Section 1: IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS Point No. 5(j) of ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA at Page No.11 Bidder must have successfully worked on any Estimate Management Module related application for any Govt Organisation or PSU also bidder should submit the self declaration certificate along with required IT manpower for showing experience in similar nature of work.</p>	<p>Section 1: IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS Point No. 5(j) of ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA at Page No.11 Bidder must have successfully worked on any Estimate Management Module related application for any Govt Organisation or PSU also bidder should submit the work order & work Completion certificate of the same along with self declaration certificate showing that required IT manpower also have experience in similar nature of work.</p>

8	Tender Notice : Important Changes in dates 1) Bid Submission Date and Time 2) Technical Bid Opening Date and Time 3) Financial Bid Opening Date and Time	10th August 2018 at 11:30 AM 10th August 2018 at 12:00 PM 20th August 2018 at 03:00 PM for the bidders who will be found technically qualify
---	---	--

- c) All other terms and conditions of Tender Specification No. **MPTRIFAC/IT/3/2018** will remain the same.
- d) The bidders are requested to visit Company's website for updated information and are requested to take necessary action accordingly. MPTRIFAC shall not be in any way responsible for any ignorance of the above corrigendum by the bidders.